was leviable on the import of the Saturated Fatty Alcohol goods originating from Indonesia, 
Malaysia & Thailand and imported into India with effect from 25.05.2018. Hence, the importer 
had not paid the differential Anti-dumping duty amounting to Rs.  1,60,00,979/- (Rupees One 
Crore Sixty Lakhs Nine Hundred and Seventy-Nine only) and IGST on not paid Anti-dumping 
Duty amounting to Rs.28,80,176/- (Rupees Twenty-Eight Lakhs Eighty Thousand One Hundred 
and Seventy-Six only) as explained in the preceding paras. 

1.7 As  per  section  46(4)  the  importer  while  presenting  a  bill  of  entry  shall  make  and 
subscribe to a declaration as to the truth of the contents of such bill of entry and shall, in support

[...]

Tide Industries (IEC 0888022760) was called upon to show cause to the Commissioner of 
Customs, Group (AB), NS-I, JNCH, Taluka – Uran, District – Raigad, Maharashtra – 400 707, 
as to why:

I. The  goods  imported  vide  Bills  of  Entry  having  a  declared  assessable  value  of 
Rs.35,38,92,280/- (Rupees Thirty-Five Crores Thirty-Eight Lacs Ninety-Two Thousand 
Two Hundred and Eighty only) should not be held liable for confiscation under Section 
111(m) of the Customs Act, 1962; 

II. The total amount of duty of  Rs.1,88,81,155/- (Rupees One Crore Eighty Eight Lacs 
Eighty  One  Thousand  One  Hundred  and  Fifty  Five  only) {ADD  amounting  to 
Rs.1,60,00,979/-  +  differential  IGST  amounting  to  Rs.28,80,176/-},  should  not  be 
recovered under the provisions of Section 28 (4) of the Customs Act, 1962 along with 
interest applicable in terms of Section 28AA of the Customs Act, 1962;

[...]

Ecogreen  Oleochemicals  (Singapore)  Pte.  Ltd.,  M/s  Sinarmas  Cepsa  Pte.  Ltd.  and  M/s 
Intercontinental Oils & Fats Pte. Ltd.  The SCN contends that this non-payment of applicable 
anti-dumping  duty  has  resulted  in  short  payment  of  Rs.1,88,81,155/-  (Rupees  One  Crore 
Eighty-Eight  Lacs  Eighty-One  Thousand  One  Hundred  and  Fifty  Five  only) {ADD 
amounting  to  Rs.1,60,00,979/-  +  differential  IGST amounting  to  Rs.28,80,176/-} which  is 
recoverable under Section 28(4) of the Customs Act, 1962, along with applicable interest under 
Section  28AA.  The  SCN  further  proposes  holding  the  goods  liable  for  confiscation  under